

September 14<sup>th</sup>, 2015

Graco, Inc. 88 – 11<sup>th</sup> Avenue North East Minneapolis, MN 55413

To: PDVSA Services Inc PDVSA Services BV Mixed Companies

To whom this may concern:

This is to certify that *LGA Group LLC* has been appointed an authorized distributor in Venezuela for the Chemical Injection Pumps and Systems product line from Graco Inc.'s Oil & Gas Equipment Division.

The authorized distribution agreement entitles *LGA Group LLC* to sell, stock, install and service our Chemical Injection products specifically for the purpose of servicing PDVSA Services, Inc. and PDVSA Services BV.

Graco, Inc. will provide our channel partner distributor with the necessary training, commercial and technical support, as well as the applicable Warranty policies, for the authorized product line distribution.

Best regards,

Glenn Will Sales and Marketing Director Oil & Gas Equipment Division Graco, Inc. Office: (612) 623-6285 Cell: (612) 206-7670 gwill@graco.com